
Suffolk County Council

ELECTION OF A COUNCILLOR

FOR THE

CARLFORD DIVISION

DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

I, the undersigned, being the Deputy Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 7th July 2016, DO 

HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:

Names of Candidates Votes Recorded 
(E) : Elected

   176

   344

   228

   1,142  (E)

   0
   3
   0
   2
   0

   5

   1,895

BARROW, JACQUELINE LESLEY

Green Party

HEDGER, GRAHAM

Known as Revd Canon Graham Hedger
Labour Party

NEAL, JONATHAN JAMES

Known as Jon Neal
Liberal Democrats

VICKERY, ROBIN MERVYN

The Conservative Party Candidate

(d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty

(c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified

(b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to

(a) Want of Official Mark

The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:

(e) Rejected in part

TOTAL REJECTED VOTES

Vacancies:  1  Electorate:  6,910  Ballot Papers issued:  1,896  Turnout:  27.4% 

AND I HEREBY DECLARE that ROBIN MERVYN VICKERY  has been duly elected.

GRAND TOTAL

Suffolk Coastal District Council

Melton Hill

Woodbridge

IP12 1AU
S Baker, Deputy Returning Officer

Signed:

Printed and Published by the Deputy Returning Officer, 




